APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL CARMEL CONVENT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030313

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50279

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE P.O. AMLAI PAPER MILLS, NEAR DURGA MANDIR , AMLAI DISTT - SHAHDOL,

MADHYA PRADESH, 484117

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SR ANCY ANTO

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A,B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 50279@CBSESHIKSHA.IN
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8989445884

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION [ 10 /carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-
OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY disclosure/AFFILIATION%20LETTER pdf




2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE disclosure/SOCIETY%20REG..pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-
THE STATE GOVT./UT disclosure/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE disclosure//RTE%20RECOGNITION.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-
BUILDING CODE disclosure//BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE%202025-26.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-
AUTHORITY disclosure//FIRE%20SAFETRY%20CERTIFICATE%202025-26.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR https://www.carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION disclosure//DEO%20CERTIFICATE. pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-
disclosure/SAFE%20DINKING%20WATER.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.



C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

L FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-
disclosure//FEES%20STRUCTURE%202025-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-
disclosure//ACCAEMIC%20CALENDAR%202025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-
disclosure//SCHOOL%20MANAGING%20COMITTEE.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-
disclosure/PTA%20MEMBERS%202025-26.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://carmelschoolamlai.com/result-and-academics

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SR ANCY ANTO

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 86

PGT 10



TGT 38

PRT 28

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SHUBHRA BANERJEE

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER BEEBHA RATHORE ,SNEHLATA MISHRA ,SUJEET SARKAR

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 154 154 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 81 78 96.29

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 22196

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 86 & 48



NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ

MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

SUDHA VISHWAKARMA

| MADHU KUMARI RAO

KATAKAM SWARNA JYOTHI

PREETI NIGAM

SARASWATI GUPTA

REKHA SINGH

MITHILESH GUPTA

JEETENDRA KUMAR SINGH

SNEHLATA MISHRA

NEETU SINGH

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

8&90

YES
35
30

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jd4al4QH2VQ

M.A. B.ED PGDCA

M.Sc. CS, B.ED

M.Com. B.Ed

M.Com, M.A, PGDCA

M.Com, M.A, B.ED

M.A Hindi, M.Com, M.A SANSKRIT
B.Sc, M.A ENGLISH B.ED

B.Com, M.A His, B.ED, B.Lib, John ambulance
certificate

M.A, B.ED

B.Sc, M.A Hindi, B.ED, Senior diploma in music
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MITALI YADAV

DEEPIKA SINGH

SHIVA SONI

DIVYA LAXMI SINGH

JINI SANJAY

GULAPSA PARVEEN

AUGUSTINA SANGA

PRATIBHA SINGH

UMA TRIPATHI

KAMINI SINGH

BHAVNEESH SINGH HURA

GANESH KANT MISHRA

POORNIMA DALAL

BEEBHA KUMARI RATHORE

REKHA SHARMA

INTEZAR AHMED KHAN

SUJEET KUMAR SARKAR

MR. RANVIJAY SINGH

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PGT

M.A,B.SC,B.ED

M.SC ,B.SC, B.ED, PGDCA

BCA, MCA B.ED

M.COM, D.EL.ED

B.A, M.A GEOGROPHY AND HINDI B.Ed

M.COM, D.EL.ED

B.A PGDCA TALLY
B.COM LL.B.

M.Sc., M.A, B.Ed. M.Ed.
M.A., B.Ed.

B.Com, M.Com, MBA Marketing
M.Com, B.Ed

M.SC, B.ED

M.Sc B.Ed, PGDCA
B.Sc. M.A. B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed, PGDCA

B.Com, M.Com., B.P.ED.

B.Sc, M.P.ED M.A SOCIOLOGY M . PHIL PE



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

JYOTI SINGH SENGAR

SAMTA MODI

SHAHARYAR FAKHRUDDIN

RANU JAIN

RITIKA SINGH

ANSHUL MOTWANI

PRITEE GUPTA M

PRIYANKA PANDEY

ANITA SINGH

JAYASUDHA CHINNADURAI

ABHITA SINGHAL

VIBHA PRASAD

RAKHEE PUROHIT

VARSHA SHARMA

LILIAN BARIK

VINAY KUMAR GARG

PREETI GUPTA

SR ANCY ANTO

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

M.Sc., ZOOLOGY, B.ED

M.A, B.Ed. PG DIPLOMA IN YOGA
Diploma in Production, BE, B.Sc, B.Ed
B.Com, B.Ed, PGDCA

M.A,B.SC ,D.EL ED

M.A, B.SC ,BCA B.ED,CTET

B.SC, B.ED VISHARAD IN MUSIC ,D.EL.ED
M.A B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.SC, M.PHIL, B.ED

B.SC, B.ED, CERTIFICATE COURSE IN
COMPUTER

B.A, M.A, B.ED,D.ELD

B.A., B.ED ,D.EL ED,

DOUBLE M.A. B.ED

B.A., B.ED

M.SC, B.ED B.TECH PGDCA CTET
B.SC,B.ED, PGDCA

M.A., M.ed
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

SURAJ KUMAR SINGH

G NAGVENI

TAPOSHREE SHARMA

ALKA KARN

SUMAN SINGH

ANGHA JAMES

JYOTI DAHIYA

MOHAMMED KURBAN ANSARI

PRIYA LAKRA

SABA BARI

RUPA SHARMA

HEMLATA KHADE

SAMEEKSHA SINGH

DARAFSHA HUSSAIN

STEFFY ISHA DANIEL

SMRUTI MOHANDAS NAIR

SR JYOTI

SR ALICE

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

M. SC, MCA , B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.A,B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.COM, M.A, B.ED

M.A, B.ED

B.A, M.LIB, DCA

M.A. MUSIC

B.A

B.A,LLB,B.ED

M.A,B.ED

M.A,B.ED

BSC

M.SC CHEMISTRY, B.ED

BBA, DCA ,B.ED

B.SC

B.A,B.ED

M.A, B.ED



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

TARANJEET KAUR

SHAHINA PARVEEN

PUNITA GUPTA

PAYAL BAJAJ

PRIYANKA SHARMA

SHREYA GUPTA

RASHMI GAUTAM

KUMUD CHATURVEDI

AARTI SHRIVASTAVA

VIJAYLAXMI TIWARI

NEETU SINGH H

INDUMATI LAKRA

SANDHYA GUPTA

SUSHMITA PANDEY

BABITA BARMAN

ANJUM AKHTARI

OM PRAKASH PRAJAPATI

VEDIKA SHRIVASTAVA

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PTI

TGT

M.COM, B.ED, D.EL.ED, PGDCA

B.A,B.ED,D.EL.ED, NTT

MA HISTORY AND DANCE

M.SC PHYSICS, B.ED

B.SC,B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

B SC

M.A,B.SC,DCA,D.ED

M.A,B.ED

M.A, B.ED

B.COMBED

B.ABEDDCA

M.SC B ED

M.COM B.ED

M.SC B ED

M.A HINDI, B.ED, DIPLOMA IN ART AND CRAFT

M.PE.S

M.SC, B.ED



83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

ASHU MANGLANI

MONICA FERNANDES

SHRADDHA JAIN

SINDOORI SINGH

SARITA SINGH YADAV

SUSHMA SONI

ANAMIKA TIWARI

HARSHITA SHRIVASTAVA

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

M.Sc.

B.A,B.ED

B.AB.ED

M.COM, B.ED ,PGDCA

M.A, B.ED DCA

M.SC,B.ED, CTET

M.SC,B ED, DCA

M.SC B ED



