

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CARMEL CONVENT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030313
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50279
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	P.O. AMLAI PAPER MILLS, NEAR DURGA MANDIR , AMLAI DISTT - SHAHDOL, MADHYA PRADESH, 484117
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SR ANCY ANTO
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A , B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	50279@CBSESHIKSHA.IN
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8989445884

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-disclosure/AFFILIATION%20LETTER.pdf

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-disclosure/SOCIETY%20REG..pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-disclosure/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-disclosure//RTE%20RECOGNITION.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-disclosure//BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE%202025-26.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-disclosure//FIRE%20SAFETRY%20CERTIFICATE%202025-26.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-disclosure//DEO%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-disclosure/SAFE%20DINKING%20WATER.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-disclosure//FEES%20STRUCTURE%202025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-disclosure//ACCAEMIC%20CALENDAR%202025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-disclosure//SCHOOL%20MANAGING%20COMITTEE.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://carmelschoolamlai.com/uploads/mandatory-public-disclosure/PTA%20MEMBERS%202025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://carmelschoolamlai.com/result-and-academics

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SR ANCY ANTO
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	86
	PGT	10

	TGT	38
	PRT	28
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SHUBHRA BANERJEE
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	BEEBHA RATHORE ,SNEHLATA MISHRA ,SUJEET SARKAR

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	154	154	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	81	78	96.29	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	22196
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	86 & 48

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 90
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	35
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jd4a14QH2VQ

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SUDHA VISHWAKARMA	PRT	M.A. B.ED PGDCA
2	I MADHU KUMARI RAO	TGT	M.Sc. CS , B.ED
3	KATAKAM SWARNA JYOTHI	PRT	M.Com. B.Ed
4	PREETI NIGAM	PRT	M.Com, M.A , PGDCA
5	SARASWATI GUPTA	TGT	M.Com, M.A, B.ED
6	REKHA SINGH	TGT	M.A Hindi, M.Com, M.A SANSKRIT
7	MITHILESH GUPTA	PRT	B.Sc, M.A ENGLISH B.ED
8	JEETENDRA KUMAR SINGH	TGT	B.Com, M.A His, B.ED, B.Lib , John ambulance certificate
9	SNEHLATA MISHRA	TGT	M.A, B.ED
10	NEETU SINGH	TGT	B.Sc, M.A Hindi, B.ED, Senior diploma in music

11	MITALI YADAV	TGT	M.A , B.SC , B.ED
12	DEEPIKA SINGH	PRT	M.SC ,B.SC, B.ED, PGDCA
13	SHIVA SONI	PRT	BCA, MCA B.ED
14	DIVYA LAXMI SINGH	PRT	M.COM , D.EL.ED
15	JINI SANJAY	PRT	B.A, M.A GEOGROPHY AND HINDI B.Ed
16	GULAPSA PARVEEN	PRT	M.COM , D.EL.ED
17	AUGUSTINA SANGA	NTT	B.A PGDCA TALLY
18	PRATIBHA SINGH	NTT	B.COM LL.B.
19	UMA TRIPATHI	PGT	M.Sc., M.A, B.Ed. M.Ed.
20	KAMINI SINGH	PGT	M.A., B.Ed.
21	BHAVNEESH SINGH HURA	PGT	B.Com, M.Com, MBA Marketing
22	GANESH KANT MISHRA	PGT	M.Com, B.Ed
23	POORNIMA DALAL	PGT	M.SC , B.ED
24	BEEBHA KUMARI RATHORE	TGT	M.Sc B.Ed, PGDCA
25	REKHA SHARMA	TGT	B.Sc. M.A. B.Ed
26	INTEZAR AHMED KHAN	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed, PGDCA
27	SUJEET KUMAR SARKAR	PET	B.Com, M.Com., B.P.ED.
28	MR. RANVIJAY SINGH	PGT	B.Sc, M.P.ED M.A SOCIOLOGY M . PHIL P.E

29	JYOTI SINGH SENGAR	TGT	M.Sc. , ZOOLOGY , B.ED
30	SAMTA MODI	TGT	M.A, B.Ed. PG DIPLOMA IN YOGA
31	SHAHARYAR FAKHRUDDIN	TGT	Diploma in Production, BE, B.Sc, B.Ed
32	RANU JAIN	PRT	B.Com, B.Ed, PGDCA
33	RITIKA SINGH	TGT	M.A , B.SC ,D.EL ED
34	ANSHUL MOTWANI	TGT	M.A , B.SC ,BCA ,B.ED,CTET
35	PRITEE GUPTA M	PRT	B.SC, B.ED VISHARAD IN MUSIC ,D.EL.ED
36	PRIYANKA PANDEY	PRT	M.A B.ED
37	ANITA SINGH	PRT	M.SC , B.ED
38	JAYASUDHA CHINNADURAI	PGT	M.SC , M.PHIL , B.ED
39	ABHITA SINGHAL	NTT	B.SC , B.ED, CERTIFICATE COURSE IN COMPUTER
40	VIBHA PRASAD	NTT	B.A , M.A, B.ED,D.ELD
41	RAKHEE PUROHIT	NTT	B.A., B.ED ,D.EL ED,
42	VARSHA SHARMA	NTT	DOUBLE M.A. B.ED
43	LILIAN BARIK	NTT	B.A., B.ED
44	VINAY KUMAR GARG	TGT	M.SC , B.ED B.TECH PGDCA CTET
45	PREETI GUPTA	PRT	B.SC , B.ED , PGDCA
46	SR ANCY ANTO	PRINCIPAL	M.A., M.ed

47	SURAJ KUMAR SINGH	TGT	M. SC , MCA , B.ED
48	G NAGVENI	TGT	M.SC, B.ED
49	TAPOSHREE SHARMA	TGT	M.A , B.ED
50	ALKA KARN	TGT	M.SC , B.ED
51	SUMAN SINGH	TGT	M.COM, M.A , B.ED
52	ANGHA JAMES	TGT	M.A , B.ED
53	JYOTI DAHIYA	TGT	B.A , M.LIB , DCA
54	MOHAMMED KURBAN ANSARI	TGT	M.A. MUSIC
55	PRIYA LAKRA	NTT	B.A
56	SABA BARI	PRT	B.A , L L B , B.ED
57	RUPA SHARMA	PRT	M.A , B.ED
58	HEMLATA KHADE	TGT	M.A , B.ED
59	SAMEEKSHA SINGH	PRT	BSC
60	DARAFSHA HUSSAIN	PGT	M.SC CHEMISTRY, B.ED
61	STEFFY ISHA DANIEL	PRT	BBA , DCA ,B.ED
62	SMRUTI MOHANDAS NAIR	NTT	B.SC
63	SR JYOTI	TGT	B.A , B.ED
64	SR ALICE	PGT	M.A , B.ED

65	TARANJEET KAUR	NTT	M.COM , B.ED , D.EL.ED , PGDCA
66	SHAHINA PARVEEN	NTT	B.A , B.ED , D.EL.ED , NTT
67	PUNITA GUPTA	PRT	MA HISTORY AND DANCE
68	PAYAL BAJAJ	TGT	M.SC PHYSICS, B.ED
69	PRIYANKA SHARMA	PRT	B.SC , B.ED
70	SHREYA GUPTA	PGT	M.SC , B.ED
71	RASHMI GAUTAM	TGT	B SC
72	KUMUD CHATURVEDI	PRT	M.A , B.SC , D C A , D.ED
73	AARTI SHRIVASTAVA	PRT	M.A , B.ED
74	VIJAYLAXMI TIWARI	TGT	M.A , B.ED
75	NEETU SINGH H	TGT	B.COM B ED
76	INDUMATI LAKRA	PRT	B.A B.ED D C A
77	SANDHYA GUPTA	TGT	M.SC B ED
78	SUSHMITA PANDEY	PRT	M.COM B.ED
79	BABITA BARMAN	PRT	M.SC B ED
80	ANJUM AKHTARI	TGT	M.A HINDI , B.ED, DIPLOMA IN ART AND CRAFT
81	OM PRAKASH PRAJAPATI	PTI	M.P.E.S
82	VEDIKA SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.SC , B.ED

83	ASHU MANGLANI	TGT	M.Sc.
84	MONICA FERNANDES	PRT	B.A , B.ED
85	SHRADDHA JAIN	PRT	B.A B.ED
86	SINDOORI SINGH	TGT	M.COM , B.ED ,PGDCA
87	SARITA SINGH YADAV	TGT	M.A , B.ED DCA
88	SUSHMA SONI	PRT	M.SC , B.ED , CTET
89	ANAMIKA TIWARI	PRT	M.SC , B ED , DCA
90	HARSHITA SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.SC B ED